Upon accepting this offer of employment on probation, you hereby irrevocably authorize Toppan Merrill Technology 

Services Private Limited to conduct Reference Check & Background verification.  

3. a) Your Total CTC Emoluments during your probationary period as well as confirmed employment, if any, will be  

Rs. 2,65,078/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty  Five Thousand and Seventy Eight only) per annum, on cost to the   company 

basis. (Refer Appendix – A for details of your compensation structure)  

(b) In addition to the above you may be eligible for insurance coverage (Medical) and other statutory benefits as may be 

applicable to personnel placed in your band/level, as per rules and regulations of the company in force from time to

[...]

For Toppan Merrill Technology Services Private Limited, 

Mahesh Balaji D.S 

Vice President - Human Resources 

Read, agreed, accepted and confirmed 

Name: 

Signature: 

Date: 

Place: 

Sub: Letter of Appointment

Your total compensation will be Rs. 210000/ - (Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only) per annum on the Cost to the Company (CTC). A detailed

breakdown of your CTC is set out in Annexure 1.

In addition, a one-time training stipend of Rs. 8000/- (Eight Thousand Only) will be paid to you along with your 2nd-month salary.

Your take-home salary may vary at the time of joining as well as during the course of your employment with us, depending on the revisions in

[...]

Further to your application for employment, and the subsequent interviews you had with us, we are delighted to 

offer you the position of “Executive – Project Management”, with Newgen KnowledgeWorks Pvt. Ltd., on the 

following terms and conditions: 

Your position will carry a CTC Compensation (Cost to Company) of ₹ 3,07,200/‐ (Rupees Three Lakhs Seven 

Thousand and Two Hundred Only) per annum. The structure of your salary and benefits has been detailed in the 

annexure to this letter (Annexure 1 – CTC and Annexure 2 – Benefits). As per our discussion, you have 

confirmed to join us on or before 26 December 2022, failing which your offer would stand cancelled.